"IN diana Fact"

A Comparative Review of Selected Programs

Statewide July 2007

County Reports are found on the FSSA web page:
http://www.in.gov/fssa/statistics/

TEMPORARY ASSISTANCE FOR NEEDY FAMILIES (TANF) Source: FSSA Reports Statistics, ICES

TANF - REGULAR
Number of families receiving TANF grants

Total number of grant recipients
Number of adult grant recipients
Number of child grant recipients

Total payments
Average payment per case

Average payment per person
Number of TANF cases with benefits reduced to zero
Number of TANF recipients with benefits reduced to zero
Number of adult recipients
Number of child recipients

TANF - UNEMPLOYED PARENT

Number of families receiving TANF-UP grants
Number of recipients receiving TANF-UP grants

Number of adult grant recipients

Number of child grant recipients
Total payments

Average payment per case

Average payment per person

Number of TANF-UP cases with benefits reduced to zero
Number of TANF-UP recipients with benefits reduced to zero
Number of adult recipients
Number of child recipients

FOOD STAMPS Source: FSSA Reports Statistics, ICES

Total stamps issued

Number of households receiving stamps
Number of recipients

Average stamps per household

Average stamps per recipient

Mitchell E. Daniels, Jr., Governor

E. Mitchell Roob Jr.,

Secretary

Family Social Services Administration

Zach Main, Director
Division of Family Resources

July 2007 June 2007 July 2006
39,357 38,661 41,122
105,597 103,618 110,733
32,060 31,321 33,500
73,537 72,297 77,233
$8,063,323 $7,904,857 $8,372,874
$204.88 $204.47 $203.61
$76.36 $76.29 $75.61
4,514 4,553 4,736
13,379 13,455 13,913
4,447 4,482 4,655
8,932 8,973 9,258
1,816 1,752 1,896
7,787 7,566 8,265
3,632 3,503 3,789
4,155 4,063 4,476
$498,224 $478,862 $498,405
$274.35 $273.32 $262.87
$63.98 $63.29 $60.30
327 358 387
1,459 1,574 1,732
654 714 774
805 860 958

$57,584,657
254,557
589,626
$226.22
$97.66

$56,980,475

253,443

586,156
$224.83
$97.21

$53,857,874
249,080
573,832
$216.23
$93.86

IMPACT (Employment and Training)

Number of IMPACT cases (See IMPACT note)
Number of TANF IMPACT Cases
Number of Food Stamp Cases
Total number of adults employed
Number of TANF IMPACT adults employed
Number of Food Stamp adults employed
Total number of adults ineligible due to employment
Number of TANF adults
Number of Food Stamp adults

Source: FSSA Reports Statistics; FSSA Data Warehouse Project (Em

ployed data

35,178
19,099
16,079
3,271
1,413
1,858
891
179
712

34,693
18,921
15,772
1,422
558
864
1,073
225
848

40,016
22,210
17,806
3,517
1,596
1,921
1,194
287
907

Prior to October 2003, IMPACT caseloads did not include Employed or Sanction clients. Beginning October 2003, ICES programming changes allowec
the capturing of this data. April 2007 there was a change in the data collection procedure causing the employed numbers to be low for that month.

All data presented in this report was collected at the end of the reporting month.
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Reports and Statistics
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Mitchell E. Daniels, Jr., Governor

E. Mitchell Roob Jr., Secretary

Family Social Services Administration

Zach Main, Director
Division of Family Resources

Source: DFR Child Development, CCDF-Prodnew

CHILD CARE

Total Subsidized Child Care Payments
Number of CCDF Children

Number of Licensed Child Care Homes

Licensed Capacity of Child Care Homes
Number of Licensed Child Care Centers
Licensed Capacity of Child Care Centers

Number of Registered Ministries (Capacity not regulated)

July 2007 June 2007 July 2006
$12,032,420 $11,545,229 $11,650,401
34,182 35,282 33,306
2,998 2,992 2,953
36,880 36,642 36,068
605 606 599
61,255 61,308 60,760
637 645 624

All data presented in this report was collected at the end of the reporting month.
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